PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2577105

502531800			PATENT REEL: 031402 FRAME: 0244	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		021672-0422990		
Address Line 4:	MCLE	AN, VIRGINIA 22102		
Address Line 2:	P.O BO	DX 10500		
Address Line 1:		ITION: DOCKETING DEPARTMENT		
Correspondent Name		BURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN		
Email:		_IP@pillsburylaw.com, sandra.stream ail when the email attempt is unsucce.		
Phone: 703-770-7900				
Fax Number: (703)770-9701				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Application Number: 1		918338		
Property Type		Number		
]	
<u>L</u>				
Postal Code:	92130			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
City:	SAN DIEGO			
Street Address:	10844 CORTE DE MARIN			
Name:	BRAIN CORPORATION			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
EUGENE IZHIKEVICH			10/08/2013	
BORJA IBARZ GAB	ARDOS	10/07/2013		
PATRYK LAURENT		10/08/2013		
FILIP PONULAK			10/07/2013	
OLEG SINYAVSKIY			10/07/2013	
JEAN-BAPTISTE PA	SSOT		10/07/2013	
		Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN C. SCHICK, PH.D.
Signature:	/lan C. Schick, Ph.D./
Date:	10/14/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

Attorney's Docket No. **021672-0422990** Client Reference: BC201313A

- For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
- For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Jean-Baptiste Passot 8936 La Jolla Scenic Drive North San Diego, CA 92037

Oleg Sinyavskiy 3539 Caminito El Rincon #252 San Diego, CA 92130

Filip Ponulak 3730 Mykonos Ln. 139 San Diego, CA 92130

Patryk Laurent 11124 Vista Sorrento Pkwy #302 San Diego, CA 92130

Borja Ibarz Gabardos 3825 Elijah Court Unit 323 San Diego, CA 92130

Eugene Izhikevich 10844 Corte de Marin

San Diego, CA, 92130

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

601963083v1

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 031402 FRAME: 0246

ASSIGNEE:

Brain Corporation 10844 Corte de Marin San Diego, CA 92130 US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ROBOTIC TRAINING APPARATUS AND METHODS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application no. 13/918,338, filed on June 14, 2013 naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 10/7/2013

Date: 10/7/2013

10/7/2013

Signature of Jean-Baptiste Passot

Signature of Oleg Sinyavskiy

Signature of Filip Ponulak

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031402 FRAME: 0247

601963083v1

Date: Oct 8, LOB ato a. Signature of Patryk Laurent (BIGar) Date: ______/9/ 2013_____ Signature of Borja Ibarz Gabardos

Date: 101812013

Signature of Eugene Izhikevich

601963083×1

PATENT REEL: 031402 FRAME: 0248

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/14/2013